Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|--------------|--------|-------------------------|----------------|----------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| N | | | lame | Execution Date | |
| Wael Badawy | | | | 02/05/2008 | |
| Hazem Gomaa | | | | 02/05/2008 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name: Cetech Solutions Inc. | | | D. | | |
| Street Address: | 150 Edgeviev | v Road | NW | | |
| City: | Calgary | | | | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | T3A 4V1 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | 679 |
| Application Number: 11945 | | 11945 | 979 | | 11945979 |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (206)224-0779 | | | | | \$40.00 |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | \$4 |
| Phone: (206)682-8100 | | | | | CH C |
| Email: efiling@cojk.con | | | | | T |
| Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, E Address Line 1: Christensen O'Conr | | | Connor Johnson Kindness | | |
| Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | LAMA130491 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Kevan L. Morgan | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=30491_Assignment#page1.tif | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor named below, whose address is as shown below, hereby assigns and confirms that it has assigned effective Feb. 2, 2008 to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of its interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents, the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any national law or international convention:

United States application no. 11/945,979 filed November 27, 2007 Canadian patent application claiming priority from the US application Title: Analyzing a Segment of Video

Assignor agrees that it will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignce, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any country.

Assignor represents that it enters into this assignment as its own free act, and consents to disclosure of all personal information contained herein to the extent required to prosecute, maintain and enforce the rights assigned.

This assignment is governed by the laws of Alberta, Canada,

| Assignor: Wael Badawy |
|--|
| Assignor's signature: |
| Date of signing: Feb 5 200x |
| Post Office address: 150 Edgeview Road NW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3A 4V1 |
| Witness name (print): ahada Nofie |
| Witness signature: |
| |
| Assignor: Hazem Gomaa |
| Assignor's signature: 1/22an 200000 |
| Date of signing: the 5, 200 8 |
| Post Office address. ENEL-University of Calgary, 2500 University Drive NW; Calgary, Alberta, T2N IN4 |
| Witness name (print): ghada dalie |
| Witness signature: |
| |

Assignee: Cetech Solutions Inc. Address of assignee: 150 Edgeview Road NW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3A 4V1

> PATENT REEL: 020586 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 02/29/2008